OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
(a)	101857106			
	ATION FORM COVER SHEE	ET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY	nal document/s) or	conv/ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	na documentaj or	copylies).	
V New	Assignment Sect	urity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	ىي مىشى مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	vernment Government Agencies)		
	Departmental f		et File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attac	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Novellus Systems, Inc.			Sep-14-2001	
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) UVTech Systems, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
		······································	of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1) One Longfellow Center			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) 526 Boston Post Road	<u></u>		_	
Address (line 3) Wayland	Massachusetts	01778 Zip Code]	
City Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first E	Receiving Party only.		
Name			۱۹۹۰ <u>مانې دامې دانې اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور</u>	
			میں بالا میں بالا میں اللہ می میں اللہ میں	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			<u></u>	
Address (line 4)				
2001 DEVINE 00000019 5669979	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
581 160.00 0				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet	to be recorded, including tin	ne for reviewing the docum	
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co Washington,	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.			

REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0117

FORM PTO-1619B Expire= 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	781-890-5678
Name Bruce E. Kamerer]
Address (line 1) Iandiorio & Teska		
Address (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road		
Address (line 3) Waltham, MA 02451-1018		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>2</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). Number(s)
5,669,979 60/260,279		
5,814,156		
09/736,073		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT] PCT]
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	4
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	09-0002
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Bruce E. Kamerer	Bure E. Kumeur	September 21, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

pipe - dampines - sum / M. C. Sell (Sign Departments - sum and references in the second s

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0118

LICENSE

For valuable consideration, Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 4000 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, the assignee of United States Patent No. 5,669,979, United States Patent No. 5,814,156, United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/736,073, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/260,279, (hereinafter "the Licensor") hereby grants to UVTech Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at One Longfellow Center, 526 Boston Post Road, Wayland, MA 01778, and its successors (collectively hereinafter called "the Licensee"). an exclusive, royalty-free, transferable, sublicensable, worldwide license to make and to have made, market, distribute, exploit, sell, offer to sell, and import products using or incorporating the inventions which are the subject of United States Patent No. 5,669,979 entitled "Photoreactive Surface Processing", United States Patent No. 5,814,156 entitled "Photoreactive Surface Cleaning", United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/736,073 entitled "Scanning" Plasma Reactor", and United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/260,279 entitled "Predictive Model for Photoreactive Cleaning" solely in the areas of non-integrated circuit technology (including, without limitation, compact discs, CD stampers, CD masters, thin film heads, flat panel displays, medical instruments, magnetic tape, coated films, all continuous rollto-roll applications, printed circuit boards without integrated circuit chips on them, digital mirrors, optical media, and optical elements, or extensions to the foregoing technologies to the extent that they do not incorporate or encompass integrated circuit technology or extensions thereof);

This license does not extend to areas of semiconductor and wafer manufacturing, packaging and assembly (including, without limitation, all integrated circuit chips and extensions of integrated circuit technology built on a silicon style substrate whether the material be silicon, silicon germanium, gallium arsenide or some other similar material; optical wave guides; optoelectronic devices; multi-chip modules; wafer integrated systems; etc.);

The foregoing rights (including the right to transfer and/or sublicense) do not extend to Persons doing business in the areas of semiconductor and wafer manufacturing, packaging and assembly (including, without limitation, all integrated circuit chips and extensions of integrated

1

REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0119

circuit technology built on a silicon style substrate whether the material be silicon, silicon germanium, gallium arsenide or some other similar material; optical wave guides; optoelectronic devices; multi-chip modules; wafer integrated systems; etc.), and the Licensee may not market, distribute, sell, offer to sell, or otherwise provide any portion of this technology (or a product using or incorporating this technology) to Persons doing business in the areas of semiconductor and wafer manufacturing, packaging and assembly (including, without limitation, all integrated circuit chips and extensions of integrated circuit technology built on a silicon style substrate whether the material be silicon, silicon germanium, gallium arsenide or some other similar material; optical wave guides; optoelectronic devices; multi-chip modules; wafer integrated systems; etc.) or extensions thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at $\underline{SANPSECA}$ this <u>14</u> day of $\underline{SEPTENCER}$, 2001.

W. **G**. M. van den Hoek **Executive Vice President** Novellus Systems, Inc.

State of California County of Santa Clara

Before me this 14 day of September, 2001, personally appeared W. G. M. van den Hoek known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

ROLAND TSO [Notary's Commission # 1236984 seal here] Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003 UV-100J

Notary Public My commission expires: Oct-8, 2003

License: Novellus and UVTech

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0120